TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snyder Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4586	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68504	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEBRASKA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373478	MEGATAINER
Registration Number:	2044613	ULTRATAINER
Registration Number:	2800113	NUCONSEPT
Registration Number:	3765059	PRO-KUBE
Registration Number:	3610030	MONSTERCOMBO
Registration Number:	3312344	BONAR PLASTICS
Registration Number:	3332635	MONSTERCOMBO
Registration Number:	3337156	POLAR MERCHANDISER
Registration Number:	2553071	TWO-CAN THE ORIGINAL SPLIT CONTAINER AUTOMATED RE CYCLING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2553068	TWO-CAN
Registration Number:	2288352	POLAR
Registration Number:	2022749	THE BONAR BOX
Registration Number:	1913345	PAYLOADER
		TPADEMARK

REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	1614904	RE-BOX	Ì
Registration Number:	2872965	SUV CARGO CADDY	ı

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: awilliams@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2498.105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	07/09/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 2012 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders and other secured parties ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, (i) Agent and Snyder Industries, Inc., a Nebraska corporation ("Snyder"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 17. 2008 and recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2008, at Reel 3818, Frame 250 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Snyder Assignment"), (ii) Agent and Norwesco, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Norwesco"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2008 and recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2008, at Reel 3862, Frame 368; (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Norwesco Assignment"), and (iii) Agent and Bonar Plastics, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Bonar", and together with Snyder and Norwesco each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 13, 2010 and recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2010, at Reel 4296, Frame 136 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Bonar Assignment" and, together with the Snyder Assignment and the Norwesco Assignment each individually an "Assignment" and collectively the "Assignments"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in its respective Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Assignments), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Secured Trademarks"), as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Agent; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Secured Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantors, as applicable.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Secured Trademarks, including, without limitation,:
 - (i) each trademark and application for trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof;
 - (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark; and

60987561_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0113

- (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the applicable Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark application.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Secured Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Alfredo Wang

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Owner	Trademark	Reg. #
Snyder Industries, Inc.	MEGATAINER	2,373,478
Snyder Industries, Inc.	ULTRATAINER	2,044,613
Snyder Industries, Inc.	NUCONSEPT	2,800,113
Norwesco, Inc.	NORWESCO	1,828,033
Norwesco, Inc.	Miscellaneous Design	1,828,032
Norwesco, mc.	(NW Logo)	1,0
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	PRO-KUBE	3765059
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	MONSTERCOMBO &	3610030
Bollar Flastics, Inc.	Design	
	MonsterCombo	
		2210244
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	BONAR PLASTICS	3312344
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	MONSTERCOMBO	3332635
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	POLAR	3337156
	MERCHANDISER &	
	Design	
	I AND AND	
	I S V ZIPIII AKI	
	merchandiser	
Dames Plastics Inc	TWO-CAN THE	2553071
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	ORIGINAL SPLIT	
	CONTAINER	
	AUTOMATED	
	RE CYCLING SYSTEM	
	& Design	
	al SPUT	
	August Control of the	
	Tank	
	TOPE AR CYCLERO	
	TENTO CANT	2553068
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	TWO-CAN	2333000

60987561_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0116

Bonar Plastics, Inc.	POLAR	2288352
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	THE BONAR BOX	2022749
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	PAYLOADER	1913345
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	RE-BOX	1614904
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	SUV CARGO CADDY	2872965

60987561_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 07/09/2012